
SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State Position

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2

1 11 RAKESH NIDAGUNDI KAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
100
90

91
92
89

186
192
179

- 557-0x I C

2 6 DARSHAN KUMAR B R KAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

87
85
75

84
91
78

171
176
153

- 500-0x II C

3 12 PREMKUMAR G 
(SHM1611198402)

T.N. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

67
91
44

62
83
51

129
174
95

- 398-0x III C

Total Competitors : 3 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 3 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(A-141) 50M RIFLE (NR) 3 POSITION CHAMPIONSHIP MEN (SH1)

 

15TH SOUTH ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP
RIFLE/PISTOL (NR) PARA EVENTS 2024
CHENNAI TAMILNADU
13-10-2024 - 20-10-2024

Page 1 of 1



SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4

1 11 RAKESH NIDAGUNDI KAR 98 97 99 98 - 392-0x I C

2 13 MANOJ KUMAR V T.N. 94 96 95 96 - 381-0x II C

Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(A-122) 10M AIR RIFLE (NR) STANDING CHAMPIONSHIP MEN (SH1) INDIVIDUAL

 

15TH SOUTH ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP
RIFLE/PISTOL (NR) PARA EVENTS 2024
CHENNAI TAMILNADU
13-10-2024 - 20-10-2024

Page 1 of 1



SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

1 11 RAKESH
NIDAGUNDI

KAR 93 94 96 96 95 94 - 568-0x I C

2 8 JYOTI H SANNAKKI 
(SHF2010198503)

KAR 92 94 96 96 93 95 - 566-0x II C

3 6 DARSHAN KUMAR B
R

KAR 91 91 90 90 87 91 - 540-0x III C

4 12 PREMKUMAR G 
(SHM1611198402)

T.N. 90 93 87 92 76 85 - 523-0x IV C

Total Competitors : 4 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 4 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(A-138) 50M RIFLE (NR) PRONE CHAMPIONSHIP MIXED (SH1) SENIORS

 

15TH SOUTH ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP
RIFLE/PISTOL (NR) PARA EVENTS 2024
CHENNAI TAMILNADU
13-10-2024 - 20-10-2024

Page 1 of 1



SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State

Series
Pena
lty Total Rank

Re
m1 2 3 4

1 5 RODNEY RAJ T.N. 91 83 94 85 - 353-0x I C

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(A-149) 10M AIR PISTOL (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP MEN (SH1) INDIVIDUAL

 

15TH SOUTH ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP
RIFLE/PISTOL (NR) PARA EVENTS 2024
CHENNAI TAMILNADU
13-10-2024 - 20-10-2024

Page 1 of 1



SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State

Series
Pena
lty Total Rank

Re
m1 2 3 4

1 10 VENUGOPAL
JAYACHANDRA

KAR 92 90 89 87 - 358-0x I C

2 2 EZHILARASI R. 
(SHF0208198401)

T.N. 84 90 88 88 - 350-0x II C

3 1 M S NAGENDRA 
(SHM1010196501)

KAR 86 84 86 89 - 345-0x III C

4 3 UDHAYA KUMAR 
(SHM1811197501)

T.N. 74 74 81 83 - 312-0x IV C

5 9 J. ABDUL SAMAD 
(SHM0107198604)

T.N. 73 75 75 79 - 302-0x V C

6 14 RAJALAKSHMI T.N. 72 72 66 83 - 293-0x VI C

Total Competitors : 6 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 6 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(A-155) 10M AIR PISTOL (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP FOR MQS (SH1)

 

15TH SOUTH ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP
RIFLE/PISTOL (NR) PARA EVENTS 2024
CHENNAI TAMILNADU
13-10-2024 - 20-10-2024

Page 1 of 1



SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State

Series
Pena
lty Total Rank

Re
m1 2 3 4

1 7 SANJEEV KUMAR
GIRI
(SHM2204198202)

T.N. 85 83 87 85 - 340-0x I C

2 5 RODNEY RAJ T.N. 78 80 70 78 - 306-0x II C

Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(A-162) 10M AIR PISTOL STANDARD (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP MIXED (SH1) SENIORS

 

15TH SOUTH ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP
RIFLE/PISTOL (NR) PARA EVENTS 2024
CHENNAI TAMILNADU
13-10-2024 - 20-10-2024

Page 1 of 1



SrN
o

Comp
No. Shooter Name State Stage

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3

1 7 SANJEEV KUMAR GIRI
(SHM2204198202)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

44
41

47
45

45
47

136
133

- 269-0x I C

2 5 RODNEY RAJ T.N. Stage1
Stage2

42
48

44
38

43
42

129
128

- 257-0x II C

Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(A-156) 25M PISTOL (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP MIXED (SH1) SENIORS

 

15TH SOUTH ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP
RIFLE/PISTOL (NR) PARA EVENTS 2024
CHENNAI TAMILNADU
13-10-2024 - 20-10-2024

Page 1 of 1



SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State

Series
Penal
ty Total Rank

Re
m1 2 3

1 5 RODNEY RAJ T.N. 77 85 80 - 242-0x I C

2 1 M S NAGENDRA 
(SHM1010196501)

KAR 74 67 73 - 214-0x II C

Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not
Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(A-159) 50M PISTOL (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP MIXED (SH1) SENIORS

 

15TH SOUTH ZONE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP
RIFLE/PISTOL (NR) PARA EVENTS 2024
CHENNAI TAMILNADU
13-10-2024 - 20-10-2024

Page 1 of 1
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